HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC CHURCH

WASHINGTON, DC

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS FOR FUNERALS AND MEMORIAL MASSES

Entrance, Preparation and Recessional Songs

All Creatures of our God and King
Alleluia, Alleluia, Give Thanks
Amazing Grace

Baptized in Water

Be Not Afraid

Dwellers in the Holy City

Eye has not seen

For all the Saints

For the Beauty of the Earth
Gift of Finest Wheat

How Great Thou Art

I have Loved You

I Heard the Voice of Jesus

I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light

Jesus Christ is Risen Today
Jesus, Remember Me

Keep in Mind

Lord of All Hopefulness

I Know that My Redeemer Lives

Be Not Afraid 683 I am the Bread of Life 945  Ubi Caritas
Taste and See 930 Keep in Mind 646  Unless a Grain of Wheat
Eat this Bread 941 I Come with Joy 919  We shall Rise Again
Eye has not seen 728  On Eagles’ Wings 691  We Remember
Gift of Finest Wheat 940  Shepherd Me, O God 35 Life-Giving Bread

Take and Eat 950

Psalm 25, To You, O Lord, I lift my soul
Psalm 27, The Lord is my light and my salvation

611
524
645
903
683
976
728
884
633
940
578
588
724
593
540
510
646
663
527

Lord of the Dance

Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
O Breathe on Me, O Breath of God
O God, Our Help in Ages Past
On Eagles” Wings

Only You, O God

Prayer of St. Francis

Shepherd Me, O God

Shall We Gather at the River
Shelter Me, O God

Sing with All the Saints in Glory
The King of Love My Shepherd Is
The Strife is O’er

These Alone are Enough

Unless a Grain of Wheat

We Shall Rise Again

What Wondrous Love is This

Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

Communion Songs

Responsorial Psalms
Psalm 23, My shepherd is the Lord

Psalm 63 My soul is thirsting

796
641
902
688
691
729
828
35

873
717
539
712
525
650
783
871
642
882

696
783
871
681
926

Psalm 103, The Lord is kind and merciful
Psalm 122, I rejoiced when I heard them say



Songs

Lord of All Hopefulness

The King of Love my Shepherd Is
I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
Dwellers in the Holy City
Amazing Grace

Peace be with those

Jerusalem, My Happy Home
Prayer of St. Francis

Jesus, Remember me

Psalms
Psalm 27 The Lord is my light

Vigil for the Deceased

663
712
724
976
645
975
870
828
510

41

Psalm 103 The Lord is kind and merciful 75

Jesus, Remember Me
Keep in Mind

Rite of Committal
510
646



