

### MUSIC SUGGESTIONS FOR FUNERALS AND MEMORIAL MASSES

### **Entrance, Preparation and Recessional Songs**

611	Lord of the Dance	796
524	Love Divine, All Loves Excelling	641
645	O Breathe on Me, O Breath of God	902
903	O God, Our Help in Ages Past	688
683	On Eagles' Wings	691
976	Only You, O God	729
728	Prayer of St. Francis	828
884	Shepherd Me, O God	35
633	Shall We Gather at the River	873
940	Shelter Me, O God	717
578	Sing with All the Saints in Glory	539
588	The King of Love My Shepherd Is	712
724	The Strife is O'er	525
593	These Alone are Enough	650
540	Unless a Grain of Wheat	783
510	We Shall Rise Again	871
646	What Wondrous Love is This	642
663	Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones	882
527		
	524 645 903 683 976 728 884 633 940 578 588 724 593 540 510 646 663	524 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 645 O Breathe on Me, O Breath of God 903 O God, Our Help in Ages Past 683 On Eagles' Wings 976 Only You, O God 728 Prayer of St. Francis 884 Shepherd Me, O God 633 Shall We Gather at the River 940 Shelter Me, O God 578 Sing with All the Saints in Glory 588 The King of Love My Shepherd Is 724 The Strife is O'er 593 These Alone are Enough 540 Unless a Grain of Wheat 510 We Shall Rise Again 646 What Wondrous Love is This 663 Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

### **Communion Songs**

Be Not Afraid	683	I am the Bread of Life	945	Ubi Caritas	696
Taste and See	930	Keep in Mind	646	Unless a Grain of Wheat	783
Eat this Bread	941	I Come with Joy	919	We shall Rise Again	871
Eye has not seen	<b>728</b>	On Eagles' Wings	691	We Remember	681
Gift of Finest Wheat	940	Shepherd Me, O God	35	Life-Giving Bread	926
		Take and Eat	950	<u> </u>	

#### **Responsorial Psalms**

Psalm 23, My shepherd is the Lord Psalm 25, To You, O Lord, I lift my soul Psalm 27, The Lord is my light and my salvation Psalm 63 My soul is thirsting Psalm 103, The Lord is kind and merciful Psalm 122, I rejoiced when I heard them say

# Vigil for the Deceased

## Songs

Lord of All Hopefulness	663
The King of Love my Shepherd Is	712
I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say	<b>724</b>
Dwellers in the Holy City	976
Amazing Grace	645
Peace be with those	975
Jerusalem, My Happy Home	870
Prayer of St. Francis	828
Jesus, Remember me	510

### **Psalms**

Psalm 27 The Lord is my light 41
Psalm 103 The Lord is kind and merciful 75

### **Rite of Committal**

Jesus, Remember Me 510 Keep in Mind 646